SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
'_ Plaintiff Defendant —]
VANDERBILT MORTGAGE AND FINANCE VS, JACOB T. WHITE
INC MARISA R BROPHY
L _
Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, February 6, 2013
RICHARD SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES LLC . . .
ONE JENKINTOWN STATION Writ of Execution No. : 2012CV1302
115 WEST AVENUE Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00
JENKINTOWN, PA 18046
Location of the real estate: 88 LINCOLN AVE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale {(Newspaper} _ $15.00
Advertising Saie Bills & Copies $17.50
Crying Sale _ _ $10.00
Docketing _ - $15.00
Levy _ $15.00
Mailing Costs $48.00
Posting Handbill _ $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. $1,364.82
Prothonctary, Acknowledge Deed $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00
Sheriffs Deed $35.00
Solicitor Services $75.00
Transfer Tax Form $25.00
Web Posting $100.00
Service $225.00
Service Mileage $6.00
Distribution Form - §$2500
Copies $7.50
Notary Fee $15.00
Surcharge $160.00
Total Sheriff Costs $2,233.82
Municipal Costs
Sewer $824 94
Delinquent Taxes $1,223.05
Total Municipal Costs $2,047.99
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees $55.00
Total Distribution Costs $55.00
Grand Total: $4,336.81

Sheriffs poundage cost will be caiculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, 17815, {570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 {fax)




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SP?T
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NO. J Vo - 3 ED NO. /302~ 30/ 3 D
DATE/TIME OF SALE: frdy, G 5 70

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s Y3ziw/

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s ¥6,-14

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT  $

MISC. COSTS $
| "
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s LM 33{, 3
PURCHASER(S):
ADDRESS:
NAMES(S) ON DEED: >
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S f/,..ff-—
TOTAL DUE: s 58N
LESS DEPOSIT: $ ) S5«
DOWN PAYMENT: §

2073,8%

%3

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS




RICHARD M. SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES, L1.C
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
;‘I‘C*T‘iz‘: e Squire * Montgomery Countyv Office
Craig 6ppenhcimcr One Jenkintown Station
T Alse Adwined in MDD 115 West Avenue, Suite 104
Jenkintown, PA 19046
Tel.: (215) 886-8790  Fax: (215) 886-8791
WWW.squirelaw.com

Please reply to: Montgomery County Office
Fcbruary 12, 2013

Columbia County Sheriff’s Office
ATTN: Real Estate Division

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Vanderbilt Mortgage and Finance, In¢. v. Jacob T. White and Marisa R.
Brophy
Docket No. 2012-CV-1302
Premises: 68 Lincoln Avenue , Bloomsburg PA 17815-1236

Dear Sir or Madam:
The above property was sold to the plaintiff at Sheriff Sale on February 6, 2013,

Kindly issue Dced Poll or Sheriff’s Deed to the above property to “Vanderbilt Mortgage
and Finance Inc.”. The address of the grantee should be listed as 500 Alcoa Trail, Maryville,
TN 37804. Ihave also attached the Statements of Valuc for your file and the PA Department of
Revenuc. Please fill in the consideration.

Tax bills should now be sent to 500 Alcoa Trail, Maryville, TN 37804,

Please contact our office should you have any questions or need for further information or
documentation with regard to this matter.

Sll—‘lcerely ,J‘ !/

~ L/ i L
.\\ I-;: JI _.:F L K i_r__._i.l-
4 1,’-5/' .Zf'v{ itV

10" Ann Conti, Paralegal
! extension 25

enclosurcs



REY-183 EX (04-10)

ennsylvania REALTY TRANSFER TAX |[saemims oo o on
| EMHTMENT{F e STATEMENT OF VALUE Book Number

Bureau of Individual Taxes
PO BOX 280503

Harrisburg, PA 17128-0803 See reverse for instructions. Date Recorded

Page Mumber

Compiete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deads when (1) the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2) the
deed is without consideration or by gift, or (3) a tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is nat required if the transfer is wholly exempt
from tax based on family relationship or public utility easement. If more space is needed, attach additional sheets,

A. CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Name Telephone Number:
Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC _(215) 886-8790
Mailing Address ’ City N State | ZIP Code
115 West Avenue Jenkintown PA 19048
B. TRANSFER DATA C. Date of Acceptance of Document 02/06/13
Grantor{s)/Lessor(s) Grantee(s)/Lesses(s)
Sheriff of Columbia County Vanderbilt Mortgage and Finance
Mailing Address ’ Mailing Address )
35 W. Main Street ) ) 500 Alcoa Trail ) .
City State | ZIP Code | Gity ’ State | ZIP Code
Bloomsburg PA 17815 Maryville TN 37804
D. REAL ESTATE LOCATION
Street Address City, Township, Borough
68 Lincoin Ave., Bloomsburg, PA 17815-1236 Bloomsburg Township )
County - Schoal District Tax Parcel Number
Columbia Bloomsburg Area School District 05E-05-303-01
E. VALUATION DATA - WAS TRANSACTION PART OF AN ASSIGNMENT OR RELOCATION? Ly XIN
1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration
+ =

4. County Assassed Value 5. Comman Level Ratie Factor "%, Fair Market Value

21,365.00 X 3.60 = 76,914 00
F. EXEMPTION DATA
ta. Amount of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percentage of Grantor's Interest in Real Estate | 1c. Percentage of Grantor's Interest Conveyed

100.00 100 ) 100

Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed.
3 will or intestate succession.

{Name of Decédent) {Estate File Number)
Transfer to a trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying al! beneficiaries.)

Transfer from a trust. Date of transfer into the trust
If trust was amended attach a copy of original and amended trust.

Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. {Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

Transfers to the commonwealth, the U.S. and instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of con-
demnation. (If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. (Attach copy of mortgage and note/assignment.)
Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the deed to be corrected or confirmed.)

Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. {Attach copy of articles.)

Other {Please exptain exemption claimed.)

LUOOXN OO0 OO0

Under penalties of law, I dec]"are that I have examined this statement, including accompanying information, and to
~~the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.
¢ Sigratu ref' of'-_qurespcmdll@t' or Respdnstble Party Date

\ v [ PR

=L [ T .'il- ',_._r'
RIS TAYN | 02712113

Fﬁiﬂukﬁo COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH REQUESTED DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN
THE'RECORDER’S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.
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SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

3
NO. J$5-/J ED NO. j3é4d- # JD DATE/TIME OF SALE
_ DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
— SERVICE PER DEF. § 27, o0
— LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
— MAILING COSTS $ 45,00

" ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
— ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

e

~ MILEAGE § Lo
— POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
~= CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
-~ SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
— TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
~ DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
NOTARY "[O'I‘AL ***********2***5”:&{;}** $ L/7éf}(4[‘)
-~ WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. § /3 & >
----- - SOLICITOR'S SERVICES $75.00
TOTAL EEEEEEEEEEEFE TS LT EE LT S $ g ‘)h‘?té }
— PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
— RECORDER OF DEEDS § §5.a0

TOTAL *#*% % ksdkodeskkddsdokdorfordobk ¢ {::» ' u)(-}

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20  §
SCHOOL DIST. 20 %
DELINQUENT 20 $ /34305

TOTAL ********************** $ /AL

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 0 sy
WATER 20
TOTAL ***+ ik tosorksssiooninkds § oy 2 75 Bj’d;li'./ C?i/
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ Jo el
MISC. $
s
TOTAL *#kksesrddsortorirdksdrs §

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $ /3365
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COUNTY COF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 3890
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

JATE :30-JhN-1_3 FEE:&55.CC CERT. ND132tas

EROPHY MARISA R SISTRICT: TOWKN OF BLOOMSAURS

JACOB T WHITE DEETD 20200-5230

623 CLD BERWICX ROAD A LOCATICN: 68 LINCOLN AVE ELOCMSBURG
ELOCOMSBURS PA 17815 PARCYEL: 0Ll -05 3C32-01,0C0

-----PENDING---- TOTAYL AMOUNT

YeAR  BILL ROLL AMOUNT TNTEREST J0O5TE DUE

2012 ERiM 1,170.72 17.33 30.0C0 1,218.0%
TCTAL DUE zl,218.035
TAX CLATM TCTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH CEF: March , 2003

THTS Z2 T0 CERTIFY THAL, ACCORDING To OUR RECORDS, TAX LIENS AS OF
SHCEMBER 21, 2012



ARS18/201370ED 12:28 FM Richar4 Squire fAssoc FAX No. 215 BBE R79] F. 001

RICHARD M. SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES, LLC

ATTORNE¥YS AT LAW
ey Montgomery County Office St conn ot
Craig A. Oppeaheimer One Jenkintown Station Elvarsan, PA 19520
¥ Alao Admined in MD 115 West Avenue, Suite 104 Tel.: (610) 913-8442

Jenkintown, PA 19046 Fax: (§10) $13-6381

Tel.: (215) 886-8790  Fax: (215) 886-8791
www.squirelaw.com

Please reply to: Montgomery County Office

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

FROM: - TO:
M. Troy Freedman, Esq. Atin: Real Estate Division
Date Sent. 1-18-2013 Columbia County Sheriff
No of Pages, Fax No. 570-389-5625
Including Cover Sheet: 13
Urgent RE: Vanderbilt Mortgage and Finance, Inc. v, Jacob
I. White et. al.
For Review -
For your records Docket No. 2012-CV-1302

Please comment
Please reply

MESSAGE.

Attached is the Final Affidavit of Service F’Lirsuant to Pa. R.C.P. 3129.1 in the above
matier.

Thank you,

This Facsitmile and all attachments are confidential, intended only for the person(s)
named above, and may also be privileged. Any use, distribution, copying, or disclasure
by any person, other than the intended recipient, is strictly prohibited. If you are not the
intended recipient, please notify this office immediately.

THIS OFFICE IS A DEBT COLLECTOR. THIS COMMUNICATION MAY BE OR IS AN
ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.



JAN/1E/20.3/70ED 12:28 i Richar4 Squire Assoc FAX No. 715 886 2791 F o007

Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC
By:  Richard M. Squire, Esquire

M. Troy Freedman, Esquire

Craig Oppenheimer, Esquire

LD, Nos. 04267 /85165 /313264
One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenue
Jenkintown, PA 19046
(215) 886-8790  Fax (215) 886-8791
Attorneys for Plaintiff

Vanderbilt Mortgage and Finance, Inc. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFF, COLUMEBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
v.
DOCKET NO. 2012-CV-1302
Jacob T. White
68 Lincoln Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 CIVIL ACTION
Marisa R. Brophy MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

68 Lincoln Avenue
Bloomsubrg, PA 17815,

DEFENDANT.

FINAL AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO Pa. R.C.P. 3129.1

Plaintiff, by its undersigned attorney, M. Troy Freedman, Esquire, hereby verifies that:

1. A copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale was sent to every recorded lienor/lien creditor and
every other interested party known as of the date of the filing of the Praecipe for Writ of
Execution on the date(s) appearing on the Certificate(s) of Mailing, attached hereto as
Exhibit “1.” :

2. Proof of Wc of the Notice of Sheriff’s Sale is attached hereto as Exhibit “2.7
[ Service effectuated by Sheriff,
Service effectuated by Private Process Server. _
Service effectuated per Court Order. Certificate of Service attached
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JRI/10/2003/WED 12:28 PM RichavA Squire Assoc FAX No, 215 §86 276 P,

containing:
Court Order;
Posting Affidavit; and
Mailing receipts.

All Notices were served within the time limits set forth by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.

This Affidavit is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn
falsifications to authorities,

Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC

oy /V\/_\_/
mchwqﬁirc, Esq. (PA LD# 04267)

1 M. Tys§-Fieedman, Esq, (PA 1.D.# 85165)

Craig Oppenheimer, Esq. (PA LD.# 313264)

115 West Avenue, Suite 104

Jenkintown, PA 19046

215-886-8790
215-886-8791 (fax)

rsquire(@squirelaw.com

tireedman@squirelaw.com
coppenheimer@squirelaw com

Attorneys for Plaintiff

Dated: January 16, 2013



TAR/ 1672003/ WED 12:28 P Richard Squire Assoc

Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC
By:  Richard M. Squire, Esquire
M. Troy Freedman, Esquire
Craig Oppenheimer, Esquire
1D Nos, 04267/85165 /313264
One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenue
Jenkintown, PA 19046
(215) 886-8790  Fax (215) 886-8791
Attorneys for Plaintiff

HONOTAG
SILUEC 10 A g y2

SLERK OF COURTS OFFICE]

Vanderbilt Mortgage and Finance, Ing.,
PLAINTIFF,

V.

Jacoh T. White
68 Lincoln Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Marisa R. Brophy

62 Lincoln Avenue

Bloomsubrg, PA 17815,
‘ DEFENDANTS.

F. 004

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

COLUMBIA, FENNSYLVANIA
DOCKET NO. 2012-CV-1302

CIVIL ACTION

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

. AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Vanderbilt Mortgage and Finance, Inc. , Plaintiff in the above action, being authorized to do so, sets
forth as of the date the Praccipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information
concerning the real property.located at 68 Lincoln Avenue, Bloomsburg, PA 18715, Parce! No.
05E-05-303-01-000: '

i Name and last known address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

Jacob T. White
68 Lincoln Avenue, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 and/or
3 A North Iren Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Marisa R. Brophy
68 Lincoln Avenue, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 and/or
623 Old Berwick Road, Apt A, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Name and last known address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Jacob T. White
68 Lincoln Avenye
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Marisa R. Brophy - - . |

68 Lincoln Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

FMCiients\Vande roiltiWhite-Brophy - 498F\Writ package Revised 12-6-12.wpd
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CANSLB/2013/WED 12:78 PM Richard Squire Assoc FAL No. 215

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a
record lien on the real property to be sold:

- Vanderbilt Mortgage and Fipance,Inc.. .. . . . .
500 Alcea Trail
Maryville, TN 37804

SLM Financial Corporation
12061 Bluemont Way
Reston, VA 20190

Citifinancial Services, Inc.
¢/o CitiMortgage, Inc.
1000 Technology Drive
O’Fallon, MO 63368-2240

CitiFinancial Services, Inc.
111 Northpoint, Bldg.4, Suite 100
Coppell, TX 75019

4. Name and address of last recorded bolder of every mortgage of record:

Vanderbilt Mortgage and Finance, Inc.
500 Alcoa Trail
Maryville, TN 37804

Vanderbilt Mortgage and Finance, Inc
5000 Clayton Road
Maryville, TN 37804

CMH Homes, Inc.
500 Clayton Road
Mary\_rille, TN 37804

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
None other.

6. . Name and address of cvery other person who has any record interest in the property and
whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Columbia County Domestic Relations
11 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
11 West Main Street

Main Street County Annex
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PA Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance
P.O. Box 281230

Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230
FAClientsYVanderbilt\White-Brophy - 492F\Writ packnge Revised 12-6-12,wpd
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JAN/Z16/2015/WED 12:25 PM  Richard Squire Assoc FAY No, 219 886 2791 P,

Department of Public Welfare
Artn : Legal Department
Health &-Welfare Building - -
P. G. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

Department of Public Welfare

Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health & Welfare Bldg., Room 432
Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has
any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale; _

Tenant/Occupant
68 Lincoln Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

VYERIFICATION

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject 10 the

penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC
By: /)\_/\_/“

Richar . Squire, Esquire
M. Troy Freedman, Esquire

Craig Oppenheimer, Esquire

115 West Avenue, Suite 104

Jenkintown, PA 16046

(215) 886-8790

Attarneys for Plaintiff

Date: December 7,2012

FAClients\Vandaibilt\White-Brophy - 498F\Writ pekage Revised 12-6-12.wpd
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Richard Squire Assoc FAY Mo, 219 8RR 7791

Exhibit "1"

P. 007



NAME AND ADDRESS OF SENDER INDICATE TYPE OF MAIL CHECK APPROPIATE BLOCK FOR

POSTMARK AND DATE OF RECEIPT

P 04J8

Richard Squire Assoc

;5 EM

L

P

T
L

1/16/Z113/%E

JA!

Richard M. Sguire & Associates O Registered Mail Registered Mail, Affix stamp here if iszued as sertificate of mailing
118 West Avenue, Suite 104 O Insured or for additional copies of this bill.
Jenkintown, A 19046 0 ¢oD O 'With Postal Insurance e
O Certified Mail O without Postal Insurance B e I
U Express kall $4.80 ]
US POSTAGE
FIRST-CLASS
ommmooommm_wwmm
21, VAN-4OBF - White, Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau 5
Jacck T. & Brophy, 11 West Main Street w
Mavisa R. Proof of Main Street County Annex :
Mafling LH NOS Bloomsburg, PA 17815 T,
Regular Mai e
T 2. Columbia County Domestic Relations
1 West Main Sireet
Eloomsburg, PA 17814
3. PA Department of Revenye
Hureau of Compliance
P.0. Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230
<4
Department of Public Welfare
Aftn.: Legal Cepartment
Healih & ‘Welfare Building
P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675
VAN-498F » White,
&3 Jacab 7. & Brophy, Department of Public Welfars
Marisa R. Proof of Bureau of Child Sugport Enforcement
KMailing LH NOS Health & Welfare Building, Room 432
Reguiar Mail Harrisburg, PA 171052675
T B Tenan¥Occupant
68 Lincuin Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 178151235
- 7. SLM Financial Comoration
12081 Bluernant Way
Rastion, VA 20190
F 8. Vanderbilt Morlgage and Finance, Inc.
800 Aleoa Trail
Maryville, TN 37804
™9, Gilifinancial Services, lnc.
cfe CitiMorigage, Inc.
1000 Technology Orive
O'Fallon, MO 63366-2244
VAN-498F - White,
«| 10 Jacob T. & Brophy, CiiFInancial Services, Inc.
Marisa R. Proof of 1111 Northpeint, Bldg. 4, Suite 190
Mailing LM NOS Coppell, TX 75019
Reguilar Mai
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FAY Ne, 21

Richard Squire Assoc

M.

VAN-498F - White,
Jacob T, & Brophy,
12, Marisa R, Praof of
Mailing LK NOS

Vanderbilt Morigage and Finance, Inc
5000 Clayton Road
Maryville, TN 37804

CMH Homes, Ing.
Y000 Clayton Road
Maryville, TN 37804

n

Regular Mai

Total Number of Pieces
Received at Post Office

T

J
POST . P ol The: hul daclaraiion of valve i3 requred o = domeatic and rbematond negist
_”zm_ Sm?_.__u_ﬂwﬁom__wrau mmIB Iovee) - af/r‘Ww.mﬂr\w. A mas Tum indemnity payable for nonnegotiable documants under S5press hiail
9 empicyee) L recensinuclion insuance is $50,000 per pisce subject (o & Imit of $50,003 per
o maximum lndemnity sayable on Express Msil mechandise iNurance is $500.
B indemity payaie is $25,000 for Registerad Mail, §500 for 000 and 3500 for |
. Pakting charges apnly anly to Third- and Faurth-Class parcels, Spedal oelbve

..F l spedal handing service,

PS FORM 3877

FOR REGISTERED, INSURED, C.0.D., CERTIFIED, ANDC EXPRESS MAIL
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JAN/18/2013/WED 12:25 FM Richard Squire Assoc FAX No. 219 &RF A79] P11

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
VANDERBILT MORTGAGE AND FINANCE INC
va. Case Number
201201302

JACOB T. WHITE (et al)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

10/31/2012  08:35 AM - DEPUTY CHARLES CARROLL, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED
THE REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY
"PERSCNALLY" HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE

THE DEFENDANT, TO WIT: MARISA R BROPHY AT 68 LINCOLN AVE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815,
M};;/

CHARLES CARROLL, DRPUTY

S0 ANSWERS,

“Tenolly T Chombalsia

Gctober 31, 2012 ' TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

Nctariat Seal
Sarah ;ane Klingaman, Natary Pubife
Town of Bdomsbug, Columbia County

My Cormission Expires Oct, 4, 2006 . ] ... ... _

 NOTARY

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this .
318T day of OCTOBER . 2012 JCUJJ« QM %@nﬂmm

GFIAR@’«SQW&&%%Q%I.@S«LLQmQM@JENWMMM B %WNUEQJENKWT@WNH

&) CountySuile Snenfr, Talecaofl. [no.

RHBAREYER




JRN/16/2013/WED 12:29 EM Richard Squire Assoc FAY Ne 715 886 A79] E. 012

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Ean D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy
VANDERSBILT MORTGAGE AND FINANCE INC
Vs Case Number
JACOB T. WHITE (et al) 20128v1302

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

10/31/2012  11:30 AM - DEPUTY CHARLES CARROLL, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED
THE REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY
"PERSONALLY" HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TC BE
THE DEFENDANT, TO WAT: JACOB T. WHITE AT 597 W 3RD STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA

e

CHARLES CARROLL, DEPUHTY

50 ANSWERS,

“Tiaotly " Chonlialina

October 31, 2012 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COM WEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notanal Seal

Sarah Jane Khingaman, Nptary Public

Tewn of Bloomsaurg, Columbia County

....... e e e aa i e e L MY Commisson Frpines Oct, 4, MG

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this .

31ST day of OCTOBER . 2012 JQ,M_I_ ,(iH Q‘KQ%

A ie ARIEHARD SQUIRE S ASSQ0/A TRRIL PEOWN STA TN IS ;A’VENUE;QLNKIMQM

Rl A WA TR
fe) CountySulle Shamm, Telaoson, NS,




CAN/TE/2015/WED 12:29 PY Richard Squire Assoc FAY Mo, 215 826 979) Pl
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COQUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

, Earl . Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff Chisf Depuly
VA\I‘:ISE?ERB!LT MORTGAGE AND FINANGE INC Case Number
JACOB T, WHITE (=t ai.) 2012Cv1302

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

01/04/2013  01:00 PM - DEPUTY RAYMOND TONKINSON, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COFY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 68 LINGOLN AVE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815,

%' OND TONKINSON. DEBUTY

SO ANSWERS,

Tonotly 1" Chwnlladsia

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

January 04, 2013

COMMONWEALTH OF PENMSYLVANIA
" Notanki Seat

Sarah Jane Klingaman, Notary Pubiic

_________________ i e e ) Town of Bloomsburg, Colsmbia

NOTARY My Comemigsion Expires Oct, 4, 8046

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this
4TH day of JANUARY , 2013

Attt CHAR SR SS O IS FEUTTONE TEN IOV S TATBIANG Vg

"oy 'éadni;gl«i;snoﬁﬂ,'mgmbi\. ne. .




MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY

Chairman
Thgr}?as Evans of the
Vi rl
Georsd Tomer TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG
Treasurer
Claude Renninger
Secretary-Asst. Treasurer TOWN HALL
Amber M. Kenney 301 EAST SECOND STREET

Asst. Secretary
Carol L. Mas
Solicitor

Alvin J. Luschas, Esq.

BLOOMSBURG PA 17815
570~784~5422
570~784~1518 (FAX)

January 11, 2013

I'tm Chamberiain

Sherift ot Columbia County
Columbia County Court House
P. 0. Box 380

Bloomsburg PA 178153

RI:: Jacob T. White
Marisa R. Brophy
68 Lincoln Avenue
Bloomsburg PA 17815

DOCKET # 2012-CV-1302
2012-ED-150

Dear Sherill Chamberlain:

In response to your notification regarding the pending Sheriff's Sale on the referenced
property, the Bloomsburg Municipal Authority would like to inform you of a claim it
holds against 68 Lincoln Avenue for unpaid sewer charges totaling $824.94.

Thank you for informing the Municipal Authority oiTice of this matter. If you require
any further information, please contact me at 784-5422, ext. 112.

Sincerely,

s _ | ’
Amber Kenney
Office Manager

Board of Directors

Thomas Evans
Andrew D. Keister
Lawrence L. Mack

George Turner
Claude Renninger



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

Vs,
JACOB T. WHITE (et al)

Case Number

VANDERBILT MORTGAGE AND FINANCE INC
2012CV1302

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

01/04/2013 01:00 PM - DERPUTY RAYMOND TONKINSON, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES

SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 68 LINCOLN AVE, BLOCMSBURG, PA 17815

.'/H.-T?

/%% '
" RATMOND TONKINSON, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

“Tametly T Chowmfudsin

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

January 04, 2013

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notarial Seat
Sarah Jane Klingaman, Notary Public
. Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County
NOTARY My Cormnission Expires Ot 4, 2014

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

4TH day of JANUARY . 2013 M M

Attorney: RICHARD SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES LLC, ONE JENKINTOWN STA TION, MWESTAVENLQ, JENKINTOWN, P,




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

VANDERBILT MORTGAGE AND FINANCE INC

Vs, Case Number

JACOB T. WHITE (et al) 2012Cv1302

SERVICE COVER SHEET

{ONILSOd)

Zone:

Expires: Warrant: |

Notes: SHERIFFS SALE BILL

Manner:

Perscmally Adult In Charge - PostecB Other

[ ]

2

A
Name. POSTING) N : Served: 2
Primary 68 LGSR T 1 adottn /, ............ s /g/ ____________________________________ . §
Address: 'BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 L Charge: (TBSLnd o 1O
Phone: DoB: Relation: :
Aitermate T T e e . o e
Address: : @@@
Phone: _ Deputy: Mileage:

'RICHARD SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES LLC

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

§18.1 ¥d ‘O4NESWO0TE ‘IAV NIOONIT 89

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
B.

choZ/azL (dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

Case Number
2012CV1302

VS,

VANDERBILT MORTGAGE AND FINANCE INC
JACOB T WHITE (et al )

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

10/31/2012  08:35 AM - DEPUTY CHARLES CARROLL, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED
THE REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY
"PERSONALLY" HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE
THE DEFENDANT, TO WIT: MARISA R BROPHY AT 68 LINCOLN AVE, BLOOMSBURG, PA_17815.

CHARLES CARROLL, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

October 31, 2012 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHER{FF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notanal Seal
Sarah Jane Klingaman, Notary Public

Town of Bloomsbury, Coiumbia County
My Commussion Expires Oci. 4, 2016 ]

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

4 ) )
31ST day of OCTOBER , 2012 LA e Q@M M/,,qnm@_,_)
Attorney: RICHARD SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES LLC, ONE JENKINTOWN STA TION, é:é WEST A VENUEU JENKINTOWN, P,

ST




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Depirty

VS,

Case Number
JACOB T. WHITE (et al)

VANDERBILT MORTGAGE AND FINANCE INC
2012CV1302

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

10/31/2012  11:30 AM - DEPUTY CHARLES CARROLL, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED
THE REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY
"PERSONALLY" HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE
THE DEFENDANT. TO WIT: JACOB T, WHITE AT 597 W 3RD STREET, BLQOMSBUBG, PA 1

/// 2 ﬁ

CHARLES CARROLL, DEPUTY

50 ANSWERS,

Teimotly " Chomfiudsia

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

October 31, 2012

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
MNotarial Seal
Sarah Jane Klingaman, Notary Public
Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County
My Commassion Expires Oct, 4, 2016

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

; -
318T day of QCTOBER . 2012 J@UJ f_;{ S bql\/Q_ &y e
Altorney: RICHARD SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES LLC, ONE JENKINTOWN STATION, 11%53?",4 VENUE, Q_-'NK:‘NTOWN, P,




NMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

I

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHONE COURT HOUSE - .0, BOX 380 A HOHIR PHOST
R BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 T TR G
Fax:ig Tl AET-5625

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

o C . RO
fe¥ ﬂ
coMpamy.

— . )
[RENNT

ESTTIEN
FAN KUNMBER: o i “ TOVLAL WL OF PAGES INCLLTIING COOVER:
D15 -8 -K 79
=215 -l -

—_—
PHCONE NLUKEBER,

—_— e .

SENDER'S REFERENCE NUMBEE-

——

. _ N f} YOUER RETERENE NIUWTRER:
L/Ql'\_,\_}:{ 5 c‘)\L

RF.

Oursens  [Drew REVIE® (5 FASE CoMmEN: OrLzasy nppy U riEask rEcverg

NOTERATON NN

ATTACHED ARE DOCUMENTS FROM THE COLUMBLA COUNTY SHERIFE'S

QOFFICE. IIF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING THESL DOCUMENTS,
PLEASE CATLL 570.389.5022. THANK YOU.




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

VA?SI'DERBILT MORTGAGE AND FINANCE INC Case Number

JACOB T. WHITE (et al.) 2012Cv1302

SERVICE COVER SHEET

INVAND00

Category ‘Rea Zone:

Manner: Warrant:

Notes:

Name: Served:

Primary 68 LINCOLN AVE

C0EIADCLOT

Aduft In
Address: 'BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 - Charge:
Phone: DOB: ~ Refation: —
P __ e R

Address:

Phone: Deputy:

HARD SQUIRE & ASSOC[ 'TES LI

Date:

9789/ 1%
Time: ! / 3/,/),
Mileage: - £e
Deputy: 5 Q;Fﬁj"//

§182) Vd ‘9d4NGSWO01S 'SAY N1ODNIT 89

tA LA AR ) €|



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

VANDERBILT MORTGAGE AND FINANCE INC
s, Case Number

JACOB T. WHITE (et al)) 2012CVv1302

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category

11;26;2012 § Warrant:

Manner:

"1 800V ‘JLIHM

Notes: %PLAINTiFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S
‘OR 3A NORTH IRON STREET BLOOMSBURG

i B S

JACOB T. WHITE Served:  @ersonally) AdultIn Charge - Posted - Other

Primary 68 LINGOLN AVE Aduft In

Name:

ZOELADZLOT

Address: BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 ;. Charge:
Phone: = Dos: 05109;1981= Relation:

ﬁgzmate gNORIH—HaeN—s»?HEE;ﬁ 5SSk A Date:
ress: BLOOMSBURGPAL? B :
;_,55‘7 & ,;rfn 57 v

Phone: Deputy:

Date: ,H’/E'?/ff-f
Time: Y f 3,1%/
Mileage: ’
Deputy: 517-_, St/

S182) vd ‘9dNgsSNoOTd ‘SAY N1OINIT 89

FALTALTAIN €|



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

VANDERBILT MORTGAGE AND FINANCE INC
Case Number

V3.
JACOB T WHITE (et al.) 2012CV1302

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

Category: |

Manner: Warrant:

Notes:. PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS
‘OR 623 OLD BERWICK ROAD APT A BLOOMSBURG

o VSIMVYIN ‘AHd0u8

ha

=

2

Name:  MARISARBROPHY Served: Q

Primary o8 LINGOLR A IS L 3

Address: :BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 . Charge: N
Phone: . .. ... DoB: 05091981, Relation:

Altornate 6230LDBERWICKROAD Pate:
Address: APTEA
ZzBLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Phone:

Time: " y / s
Mileage:
Deputy: S5 /

Ll Vd ‘OUNESWO0TE 'SAY NTOONIT 89

I8

UC M’J‘?’?/{j £ Y4 /)z 7 B -"—'KC(JCIMJ iTRE. %’0:70 66109 4?.&&7{’(31“0‘
é’ig' Ck oo A pry /'/224- (IS AeT 7 L. Juert Ly
- Tt TS ool p A A o

210Z/92/1 ) 'dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr,
Chief Deputy

VANDERBILT MORTGAGE AND FINANCE INC

Vs, Case Number

JACOB T. WHITE (et al.) 2012Cv1302

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone;

Warrant:

Category:

J4 AMVIN ‘QUVYM

Manner: < Not Spec:fled >

Notes: ;PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S s,

ESEL

Name: :Mary F. Ward Served:

‘U
M
o
Q
3
o
‘-?
>
a
=3
5
%]
=
o
=]
®
0
o]
@
r...
COELADZLOT

Pr"mary 301 E Second Street Town HaII Lol Adu!t In .....................................................................................................................
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17816 _ Charge: //J({ //[f OFHQC ..... M.t?[.f. ...... 5(,0?" .......... :
Phone: 5707841581 DOB: Relation: | —— w CORICE.
Aitomatp [~ 1 | pate. T -
Address: | : (627 /‘Z / .,37 55
Phone: Deputy: 51?(3_ / / . Mileage:

Name:  RICHARD SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES LLIC . Phone:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

i
2102/9211 1 :dX3 ¢d 'DHNESNO0TE “TTVH NMOL ‘133418 aNO23S 3 10



Timothy T, Chamberlain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Depuly

VANDERBILT MORTGAGE AND FINANCE INC

VS,

JACOBT.

WHITE (et al.)

Case Number
2012Cv1302

Category
Manner:

Notes:

Name:

Primary
Address:

Phone:

Alternate
Address:

Phone:

Date:
Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce

Expires:

PLAINTEFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHT o

‘2ND STREET
EBLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

RICHARD SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES LLC

BLOOMSBURG SEWER _

Served:

1 1!261’2012

Zone:

Warrant:

Aduit In
Charge:

Relation:

Date:

Deputy:

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
8.

S8l ¥d ‘OMNESN001a ‘133418 aNZ

H3IMIS DINGSINO0Tg

S0TIADZLOZ

FARTALTAIRRC ) €|



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr,
Chief Deputy

VANDERBILT MORTGAGE AND FINANCE INC
VS, Case Number

JACOB T. WHITE (et al.) 2012CV1302

O
SERVICE COVER SHEET Q
c
=
Category: RealEstate Sale -Sale Notice L, Zomer o
Manner: Expires: 11!261’2012 Warrant: Q
........................................................... s [ =z
Motes: %F’LAlNTIFF NOTlCE OF SHER| 2 DEBTOR'S RFGHTS j
>
p
~™
L]
: 2
]
Name: :COIUI_’_‘I‘?p_I_a_ Coy__rjty Tax Offlce B Served: Personally Adult In Charge Posted - Other 2
Primary PO Box 380 | Adultin B
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 ~ Charge: N
Phone: 5703896649 DOB: ~ Relation:
Attornate O, Date:
Address: :
Phone: | | B L

‘RICHARD SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES LLC

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

S18.1 vd 'DUNESWOOT1E ‘08¢ X048 Od

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

02/ -dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

VANDERBILT MORTGAGE AND FINANCE INC
VS,
JACOB T. WHITE (et al )

Case Number
2012CV1302

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: :Real Estate Séié -

Manner:

Notes:

Name:

;=11 WEST MAIN STREET
'2ND FLOOR
‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Primary
Address:

Phone:

Alternate
AddF'ESS'. :

Phone:

Zone:

Warrant:

40 SNOILLYTIH D1LS3IN0Ag

Served:
Aduit in
Charge:

Z0ELADZ1L0Z

Relation:

Date:

Deputy:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

L R e R

210Z/92/1) dX3 d ‘DUNGSWO00TY ‘“NOOT4 ANZ ‘133M1S NIVIN iS3ImM LL



Document Receipt

Trans # 40497 Carrier { service:

Ship to: IRS
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3268

PHILADELPHIA  PA 19106

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

10/26/2012

9171924221001000018216

160ED2012



Document Receipt

Trans # 40456 Carrier f service: POST 2PM 10/26/2012
Ship to: COP

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE

DEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE Tracking #: 9171924291001000018209
DEPARTMENT 281230

Doc Ref #: 150ED2012
HARRISBURG PA 17128



Document Receipt

Trans # 40495 Carrier { service:

Ship to: FAIR

OFFICE OF F AR

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 8016

HARRISBURG PA 17105

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

10/26/2012

8171924291001000018193
150ED2012



Document Receipt

Trans # 40494 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 10/26/2012
Ship to: SBA
U.S. Small Business Administration PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT
OFFICE
PARKVIEW TOWERS Tracking #: 9171924281001000018186

1150 FIRST AVE, 10TH FLR, STE 1001
Doc Ref #: 150ED2012

KING OR PA 19406
PRUSSIA



Cocument Receipt

Trans # 40493 Carrier I service: POST 2PM 10/26/2012
Ship to: 40493
DEPT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
HEALTH & WELFARE BUILDING Tracking #: 89171924291001000018179
RCOM 432

Doc Ref #: 150ED2012

HARRISBURG PA 17105



Document Receipt

Trans # 40492 Carrier / service:

Ship to: 40492
DEPT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675

HARRISBURG PA 17105

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

10/26/2012

9171824291001000018162
150ED2012



Document Receipt

Trans # 40491 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 10/26/2012
Ship to: 40481
PA DEPT OF REVENUE
PO BOX 281230 Tracking #: 8171924291001000018155
Doc Ref #: 150ED2012

HARRISBURG PA 17128



Document Receipt

Trans # 40490 Carrier / service:

Ship to: 40490
SLM FINANCIAL CORP.
12061 BLUEMONT WAY

RESTON VA 20190

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

10/26/2012

9171924281001000018148
150ED2012



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

ED# /50713
DATE RECEIVED 1o mAs el
DOCKET AND INDEX v
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.

WRIT OF EXECUTION e
COPY OF DESCRIPTION L
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA N
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT L
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE L
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST e i
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR iy CK# SE25%
**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

o e
SALE DATE Feip, 6 F5  TIME A
POSTING DATE teyy wm e
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 15" WEEK 5%., /&

2NP WEEK 3

3" WEEK o




SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2012CV1302

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, [ will expose the
foliowing described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 06, 2013
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10} days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff"s Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded
and described as follows, to-wit;

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the easterly line of Lincoln Avenue at the southwest corner of Lot No. 10 of Block NO. 7 of the Glenn
Heights Addition to the Town of Bloomsburg, said pin also being 75.00 feet distance on a course running South 29 degrees 15
minutes East from an Iron pin at the southeast corner of Lincoln Avenue and Wit Street; THENCE along the southerly line of said
Lot No. 10 of Block NO. 7 of the Glenn Heights Addition, North 60 degrees 45 minutes East 110.00 feet to an iron pin on the
westerly line of an Unopened Alley; THENCE along the westerly line of said Alley South 29 degrees 15 minutes East 75.00 feet to
an iron pin at the northeast corner of Lot NO. 6 of Block No.7; THENCE along the northerly line of said Lot NO. 6 South 60 degrees
45 minutes West 110.00 feet to an iron pin on the easterly line of Lincoln Avenue; THENCE along the easterly line of Lincoln
Avenue North 28 degrees 15 minutes West 75.00 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 8,250.00 square feet of land in all.

BEING Lots No. 7, 8 and 9 in Block NO. 7 of the Glenn Heights Addition to the Town of Bloomsburg and being more fully shown on
draft as prepared for John M. Comuntzis by T. Bryce James, R.5., dated April 28, 1976 and revised November 18, 1982,

Known as 68 Lincoln Avenue, Bloomshurg, PA 18715

Parcel No: 05E-05-303-01-000

BEING the same premises which Roger W. Allen and Lucas L. Allen granted and conveyed unto Marisa R. Brophy, single, and
Jacob T. White, single, by Deed dated May 17, 2010 and recorded on June 18, 2010 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of
Columbia County, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania as Instrument No. 201005230.

PROFERTY ADDRESS: 68 LINCOLN AVE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
UPl/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 05E-05-303-01

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of JACOB T. WHITE, MARISA R BROPHY in suit of
VANDERBILT MORTGAGE AND FINANGE INC.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale}). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resaie of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
ail sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff: .
RICHARD SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES LLC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
JENKINTOWWN, PA COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania

T Ty e e Talbsasatt o



Richard M. Squire & Assc-"tes, LLC
By:  Richard M. Squire, _squire
M. Troy Freedman, Esquire
Craig Oppenheimer, Esquire
LD. Nos. 04267 /851657313264
One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenue
Jenkintown, PA 19046
(215) 886-8790  Fax (215) 886-8791
- Attorneys for Plaintiff’

Vanderbilt Mortgage and Finance, Inc. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

PLAINTIFT, . COLUMBIA, PENNSYLVANIA
v, . NO. 2012-CV-1302
Jacob T. Whitc | CIVIL ACTION AOVR —E TS 130
68 Lincoln Avenuc

Marisa R. Brophy

68 Lincoln Avenue

Bloomsubrg, PA 17815
DEFENDANTS.

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Vanderbilt Mortgage and Finance, Inc. , Plaintiff in the above action, being authorized to do so, sets
forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information
concerning the real property located at 68 Lincoln Avenue, Bloomsburg, PA 18715 Parcel No:
055-05-303-01-000.

I Name and last known address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

Jacob T. White
68 Lincoln Avenue, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 gnd/or
3 A North Iron Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Marisa R. Brophy
68 Lincoln Avenue, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 and/or
623 Old Berwick Road, Apt A, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Name and last known address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Jacob ', White
68 Lincoln Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Marisa R. Brophy

68 Lincoln Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

FAChentstVanderbilWhite-Brophy - 498FWrit package 10-21-2012 wpd



3. Name and - * known address of every judgment cre””” »r whose judgment is a
record lien «.. the real property to be sold:

Vanderbilt Mortgage and Finance, Inc.
500 Alcoa Trail
Maryville, TN 37804

S1.M Financial Corporation
7 12061 Bluemont Way
o Reston, VA 20190

4, Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Vanderbilt Mortgage and Finance, Inc.
500 Alcoa Tratl
Maryville, TN 37804

Vanderbilt Mortgage and Finance, Inc
5000 Clayton Road
Maryvilie, TN 37804

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
None other.
0. Namc and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and

whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Domestic Relations
11 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Tax Claim Bureau

11 West Main Street

Main Street Counly Annex
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PA Department of Revenue
¢ Bureau of Compliance
{d P.O. Box 281230
" Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Department of Public Welfare
At : Legal Department
Health & Welfare Building
P.O.Box 2675
[arrisburg, PA 17105-2675

Department of Public Wclfare
¢ Burcau of Child Support Enlorcement
’ Health & Welfare Bldg., Room 432
Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675
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7. Name and » “ress of every other person of whom the 'aintiff has knowledge who has
any mterest _, the property which may be affected by ...¢ sale:

Tenant/Occupant
68 Lincoln Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

VERIFICATION

I verify that the statements made in this atfidavit are true and correct to the best of my perscnal
knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the
penaities of 18 Pa. C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC

By: ﬁ’::mﬁﬂ“’@*
Richard M Squire, Esquire
M. Troy Freedman, Esquire

7 Craig Oppenheimer, Esquire

115 West Avenue, Suite 104
Jenkintown, PA 19046
(215) 886-8790
Altorneys for Plaintiff

Date: October 23,2012
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RICHAF ™ M. SQUIRE & ASSOCIA™TES, LL.C

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
Richard M, Squire * MOHtEOﬂlCI’\" COllIltV Office Chester County Office
M. Troy Freediman A . N 33 South Brick Lane
Craig Oppenheimer One Jenkintown Station Etverson, PA 18520
Aty Admitted in MD 115 West Avcnue, Suite 104 Tel.: (610) 913-8442

i Fax: (610) 913-8381
Jenkintown, PA 19046

Tel.: (215) 886-8790  Fax: (215) 886-8791
www.squirelaw.com

Please reply to: Montgomery County Office

TO: Columbia County Sheriff's Department
FROM: Craig Oppenheimer, Esq.
DATE: October 23, 2012

RE: Vanderbiit Mortgage and Finance, Inc. v, Jacob T. White and Marisa R. Brophy
Docket No. 2012-CV-1302
Sheriff's Sale scheduled for

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed piease find a check for $ which represents a sale deposit for the
aforementioned scheduled sheriff sale. Kindly effectuate personal service (or adult in charge) of
the Writ of Execution/Notice of Sheriff Sale upon the following defendants:

Marisa R. Brophy
68 Lincoin Avenue, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 and
623 Old Berwick Road, Apt A, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Jacob T. White
68 Lincoln Avenue, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 and
3 A North Iron Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Please post property with Handbill of Sale: 68 Lincoln Avenue, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Kindly return the completed service forms in the self-addressed stamped envelope provided for
your convenience.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact this office.

Thank you.
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Richard M. Squire & Associates, 1.LC Attorneys for Plaintiff
By: Richard M. Squire, Esquire
M. Troy Freedman, Csquire
Craig Oppenheimer, Esquire
I.D. Nos. 04267/ 85165/313264
One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenuc
Jenkintown, PA 16046
Telephone: 215-886-8790Fax: 215-886-8791

Vanderbilt Mortgage and Finance, Inc. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFT, i COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
V.

P NO. 2012-CV-1302  ACHH ~ D - (50
Jacob T. White

68 Lincoln Avenue P CIVIL ACTION
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
! MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Marisa R. Brophy :

68 Lincoln Avenue

Bloomsubrg, PA 17815
DEFENDANTS.

WRIT OF EXECUTION
{(Mortgage Foreclosure)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and scll
the following described property (specifically describe property below):
68 Lincoln Avenue, Bloomsburg, PA 17813 Parcel No. 05E-05-303-01-000
(See attached legal description)

Amount Due % 85,080.03

Interest From 10/20/2012 to
Date of Sale g
@ $18.99 per diem

Total: $

* plus fees and costs

A 2 ¢ ‘
C Nl 1D Mk e o o

PROTHONOTARY
Proth & itk of Sev. Courts
Seal of Court BY: Mv Com Ex 1st Monday n 2016

DeputyProthonntary

Dateé/}; g’jﬁ‘ @ Ly~ &Ln,vgol >

VAN-498F/DM1



VAN-4981"/DM1

Docket No. 2012-CV-1302

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY. PENNSYLVANIA

Vanderbilt Mortgage and Finance, Inc.
Plaintiff,

V.

Jacob T. White
68 Lincoln Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Marisa R. Brophy
68 Lincoln Avenue
Bloomsubrg, PA 17815
Defendants.

WRIT OF EXECUTION
{Mortgage Foreclosure)
e

e

= Py
Filed: e o, o

____Richard®t Squire, Esquire
M. Troy Freedman, Esquire
_Z Craig Oppenheimer, Esquire
Richard M. Squirs & Associates, 1.LC
One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 Wesl Avenue
Jenkintown, PA 19046
(215) 886-8700  Tux (215) §86-8791
Attorneys for Plaintift

68 Lincoln Avenue, B]obmsburg, PA 17813
Parcel No. 05E-05-303-01-000



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN picce, parcel or tract of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, lo-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the easterly line of Lincoln Avenue at the southwest corner of Lot No. 10 of
Block NO.7 of the Glenn Heights Addition to the Town of Bloomsburg, said pin also being 75.00 feet
distance on a course running South 29 degrees 15 minutes East from an [ron pin at the southeast corner of
Lincoln Avenue and Wirt Street;

THENCE along the southerly line of said Lot No. 10 of Block No.7 of the Glenn Heights Addition, North
60 degrees 45 minutes East 110.00 feet to an iron pin on the westerly line of an Unopened Alley;

THENCE along the westerly line of said Alley South 29 degrees 15 minutes East 75.00 feel to an iron pin
at the northeast corner of Lot No.6 of Black No.7;

THENCE along the northerly line of said Lot No.6 South 60 degrees 45 minutes West 110,00 feet to an iron
pin on the easterly line of Lincoln Avenue;

THENCE along the easterly line of Lincoln Avenue North 29 degrees 15 minutes West 75.00 feet to the
place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 8,250.00 square feet of land in all.

BEING Lots No.7, 8 and 9 in Block No.7 of the Glenn Heights Addition to the Town of Bloomsburg and
being more fully shown on draft as prepared for John M. Comuntzis by T. Bryce James, R.S., dated April
28, 1976 and revised November 16,1982.

Known as 68 Lincoln Avenue, Bloomsburg, PA 18715

Parcel No: 05E-05-303-01-000

BEING the same premises which Roger W. Allen and Lucas L. Allen granted and conveyed unto Marisa R.
Brophy, single, and Jacob T. White, single, by Deed dated May 17, 2010 and recorded on June 18, 2010 in

the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Columbia County, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania as Instrument No.
201005230.
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Richard M. Squire & Assc “tes, LLC
By:  Richard M. Squire, csquirc

M. Troy Freedman, Esquire

Craig Oppenheimer, Esquire

ID. Nos, 04267 /85165/313264
One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenue
Jenkintown, PA 19046
(215) 886-8790  [Fax (2135) 886-8791
Attorneys for Plaintiff

Vanderbilt Mortgage and Finance, Inc. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

PLAINTIFF, COLUMBIA, PENNSYLVANIA
v. NO. 2012-CV-1302 Q01 ~ED~150
Jacob T. White CIVIL ACTION
68 Lincoln Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Marisa R. Brophy

68 Lincoin Avenue

Bloomsubrg, PA 17815
DEFENDANTS,

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO:  Marisa R. Brophy
68 Lincoln Avenue, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 and/or
623 Old Berwick Road, Apt A, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Your house (real estate) at 68 Lincoln Avenue, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 is scheduled to be sold at
Columbia County Sheriff Sale, at 9:00 A.M., at the Columbia County Sheriff's Oflice,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment
0['$85,080.03 plus interest to the sale date obtained by Vanderbilt Mortgage and Finance, Inc. against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay back to Vanderbilt Mortgage and Finance, Inc. , the
amount of the judgment plus costs or the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable
attorneys' fees due. To find oul how much you must pay, you may call: Richard M. Squire,
Esquire, M. Troy Freedman, [isquire or Craig Oppenheimer, Esquire at (215) 886-8790.
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Youmay b ble to stop the sale by [iling a petitior  \ing the Court 1o strike or open the
judgment, it the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone
the sale for good cause. '

You may be able to stop the sale through other legal proccedings.

You may need an atiorney 1o assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of slopping the sale. (Sce notice below on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

l.

L

[f the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may
find out the price bid by calling the Columbia Sheriff's Office at (570)389-5624.

You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly
inadequate compared to the value of your property.

The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sherifi the full amount due in the sale.
To find out if this has happened vou may call the Columbia County Courthouse at
(570)389-5624,

If the amount duc from the buyer is not paid to the Sherif, you will, remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

Youhave aright to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and
the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to
evict you,

You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff no later than 30 days
after the Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving the money. The money
will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the date of filing of
said schedule,

You may also have other rights and delenses or ways of getting your house back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

North Penn Legal Services
168 E. Sth Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(576)784-8760
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Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC Attorneys for Plaintiff
By: Richard M. Squire, Esquire
M. Troy Freedman, Esquire
Craig Oppenheimer, Esquire
I.D. Nos. 04267 /85165/313264
One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenue
Jenkintown, PA 19046
Telephone: 215-886-8790 Fax: 215-886-8791

Vanderbilt Morigage and Finance, Inc. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFF, : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

NO.2012-CV-1302 QA - ED— 1850

Jacob T, White

68 Lincoln Avenue CIVIL ACTION

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
MOR TGAGE FORECLOSURE

Marisa R. Brophy

68 Lincoln Avenue

Bloomsubrg, PA 17815

DEFENDANTS.

CERTIFICATION

Craig Oppenheimer, Esquire, hereby verifies that he is an attorney for the Plaintiff in the above
captioned matter, and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

( ) AnFHA Mortgage

{ ) Non-owner occupied

{ ) Vacant

{X) Act9] Procedures have been fulfilled

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn
[alsification to authorities., R

i

L P

Date: October 23, 2012 By:  _ oodTewel i
Richard..

M- Squire, Esq. (PA LD.# 04267)
. M. Troy Freedman, Esq. (PA 1.D.# 85165)
_ .+ Craig Oppenheimer, Esq. (PA L.D.# 313264)
115 West Avenue, Suite 104
Jenkintown, PA 19046
215-886-8790
215-886-8791 (fax)
rsquiref@squirelaw.com
tfreedmangsquirelaw.com
coppenheimerinsquirelaw.com
Attorneys for Plaintifl’




Richard M. Squire & Associ- =, LLC Altorneys for Plaintitf
By: Richard M. Squire, L_quire
M. Troy Freedman, Esquire
Craig Oppenhcimer, Esquire
I.D. Nos. 04267 /85165 /313264
One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenue
Jenkintown, PA 19046

Telephone: 215-886-8790 Fax; 215-886-8791 _
Vanderbilt Mortgage and Finance. Inc. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFF, : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

i NO, 2012-CVv-1302
Jacob T. White
68 Lincoeln Avenue CIVIL ACTION

Bioomsburg, PA 17815 s

! MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Marisa R. Brophy

68 Lincoln Avenue

Bloomsubrg, PA 17815
DEFENDANTS.

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESSES

I, Craig Oppenheimer, Fsquire, being duly sworn according to law, hereby depose and say that | am one of

the attorneys for Plaintiff in the above matter and that the last known addresses for the Defendants herein are as

follows:
Defendants: Facob T. White
638 Lincoln Avenue, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 and/or
3 A North [ron Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Marisa R. Brophy
68 Lincoln Avenue, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 and/or
623 Old Berwick Road, Apt A, Bloomsburg, PA 17813
Date: October 23, 2012 o

By: /’M—M{“" it
_ Richard'M. Squlre qu (PA 1.ID.# 04267)
~ M. Troy Freedman, Esq. (PA [L.D.# 85165)
L Craig Oppenheimer, Esq. (PA LD.# 313264)
115 West Avenue, Suite 104
Jenkintown, PA 19046
215-886-8790
215-886-8791 (fax)
rsquire(@squirelaw.com
tireedmand@squirelaw.com
coppenheimerizisquirelaw.com
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Richard M. Squire & Associr ~, LLC

By: Richard M. Squire, b quire
M. Troy ¥reedman, Esquire
Craig Oppenheimer, Esquire

.D. Nos. 04267 /85165 /313264

One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenue
Jenkintown, PA 19046
Telephone: 215-886-8790

Attorneys for Plaintitt

Fax: 215-886-8791

Vanderbilt Mortgage and Finance, Inc.
PLAINTIFF,

Jacob T, White
68 Lincoln Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 178153

Marisa R. Brophy
68 Lincoln Avenue
Bloomsubrg, PA 17815

DEFENDANTS.

| IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

| COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

I NO.2012-CV-1302 Qi ~ED 150
| CIVIL. ACTION

| MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

Craig Oppenheimer, Esquire, hereby verifies that he is one of the attorneys for the Plaintiff in the

above-captioned matter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wit:

(a) that the Defendants are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its Allies, or

otherwise within the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act of Congress of 2003, as amended.

(b) that Defendants are over 18 years of age and Jacob T. White resides at 68 Linceln Avenue,
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 and/or 3 A North Iron Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 and Marisa R. Brophy resides at 68

[incoln Avenue, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 and/or 623 Old Berwick Road, Apt A, Bloomsburg, PA 17815.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn

falsification to authorities.

Dated; October 23, 2012

o

- .

B} ’.._,-.:f“'":_:w{---‘.'-':.:.';":_ o -
_ Richard M. Squire, Esq. (PA L.D.# 04267)
_ M.’I'roy Freedman, Esq. (PA LD.# 85165)
" Craig Oppenheimer, Esq. (PA 1.D.#313264)

115 West Avenue, Suite 104

Jenkintown, PA 19046

215-886-8790

215-886-8791 (fax)

rsquiref@squirgkaw.com

tfreedman{@squireiaw.com

coppenh¢imer@squirelaw.com
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Richard M. Squire & Associe* <, LLC Attorneys for Plaintiff
By: Richard M. Squire, L. ,airc
M. Troy Freedman, Esquire
Craig Oppenheimer, Esquire
[.D. Nos. 04267 /85165 /313264
One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenue
Jenkintown, PA 19046

Telephone: 215-886-8790 Fax: 215-886-8791
Vanderbilt Mortgage and Iinance, Inc. IN THIE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFF, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
V.

NO.2012-CV-1302  BZCIAR - 50 - (5L

Jacob T. White

68 Lincoln Avenue CIVIL ACTION

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Marisa R. Brophy

68 Lincoln Avenue

Bloomsubrg, PA 17815

DEFENDANTS.

WAIVER OF WATCHMEN/WAIVER OF INSURANCE

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or allaching any property under which writ may leave same without
a watchman, in custody of whocver is found in possession. After notifying such person of such levy or
attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss,
destruction or removal of any such property before sheriff's sale thereof: And the sherifl is hereby released
from all liability to protect the property described in the above execution by insurance, which insurance is
hercby waived.

o .
L e e T

B .

'ﬁ.‘Craig Oppenheimer, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

Dated: October 23, 2012
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RICHARD M. SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES, LLC
ESCROW ACCOUNT
ONE JENKINTOWN STATION SUITE 104
115 WEST AVENUE  215-886-8790
JENKINTOWN, PA 19046

**One Thousand Three hundred Fifty dolars and Zero cents™*

PAY Sheriff of Columbia County
mmm.Mmm P.O. Box 380
OF Bloomsburg PA 17815

For  VAN-498 - White/Brophy - Sale Deposit

>€ﬁmum_mzﬁ%m
O AEGSEw 1203130542312 D2 920105 SO

26958 80-912/313

SUSQUENANNA BANK

DATE hr_o_._z._.
10/2472012 $1,350.00
VOID AFTER 90 DAYS
J B\ﬁu\ A ' ; :.I.rw L.
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